Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №49 в микрорайоне №186

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408471.31
	1221169.98
	2°19'22''
	5.67
	1-2

	2
	408476.98
	1221170.21
	89°43'03''
	4.06
	2-3

	3
	408477.00
	1221174.27
	103°09'03''
	1.10
	3-4

	4
	408476.75
	1221175.34
	356°47'57''
	6.09
	4-5

	5
	408482.83
	1221175.00
	272°15'21''
	3.30
	5-6

	6
	408482.96
	1221171.70
	359°49'18''
	9.64
	6-7

	7
	408492.60
	1221171.67
	89°46'37''
	2.57
	7-8

	8
	408492.61
	1221174.24
	0°40'13''
	7.69
	8-9

	9
	408500.30
	1221174.33
	269°44'37''
	13.42
	9-10

	10
	408500.24
	1221160.91
	183°41'42''
	29.17
	10-11

	11
	408471.13
	1221159.03
	89°03'29''
	10.95
	11-1

	Площадь
	0,0372.0000 га     371.6 кв.м.

	Периметр
	93.67 м.


